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Chelsea Benner

From: Mau, Russell E  (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2018 1:07 PM
To: Chelsea Benner; Holly Erdman; Tristen Lamb; Smits, Brenda M (DOH)
Subject: RE: Notice Of Application for PF-18-00001

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

All: 
 
I missed this one to be able to respond by July 3, 2018; however, my comment still holds – not for purposes of either 
supporting or denying the application, but for requirements if the application is approved and there is follow‐through. 
 
For the site, with the facilities as described in the “Proposal” (pdf file attached to email below) – office space and 
possibly equipment repair facilities – this site would need drinking water and would be classified as “Public”. Thus, for 
the new site, Kittitas County Public Works would need to submit an application for a public water system – Group A or 
Group B would depend on population being served. 
 
Thanks, 
 
 

Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE 
Regional Engineer 
Office of Drinking Water 
Environmental Public Health 
Washington State Department of Health 
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov 
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov 
 

From: Chelsea Benner [mailto:chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us]  
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 10:38 AM 
To: Taylor Gustafson <taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Tristen Lamb <tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman 
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lindsey Ozbolt <lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader 
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Clear, Gwen (ECY) 
<GCLE461@ECY.WA.GOV>; White, Lori (ECY) <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Gilbert, Michelle (ECY) 
<migi461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Downes, Scott G (DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW) 
<Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; Mau, Russell E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; Ben Serrurier 
<ben.serrurier@ccrenew.com>; Kennedy, Becky (DNR) <Becky.Kennedy@dnr.wa.gov>; PRESTON, CINDY (DNR) 
<CINDY.PRESTON@dnr.wa.gov>; DNR RE AQ LEASING RIVERS <DNRREAQLEASINGRIVERS@dnr.wa.gov>; Gary Wargo 
<wargog@cersd.org>; 'montgomeryr@cersd.org' <montgomeryr@cersd.org>; 'office@kcfd7.com' <office@kcfd7.com>; 
Eric Trygstad <eric.trygstad@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'roslyn@inlandnet.com' <roslyn@inlandnet.com>; Robert Omans 
<robert@cityofcleelum.com>; Kathi Swanson <kswanson@cityofcleelum.com>; Lucy Temple <lucy@cityofcleelum.com>; 
Harmon, Lynn (PARKS) <Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV>; 'PrilucJ@wsdot.wa.gov' <PrilucJ@wsdot.wa.gov>; 
'kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov' <kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov>; Jacob Prilucik <SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov>; John Marvin 
<jmarvin@yakama.com>; 'jessica@yakama.com' <jessica@yakama.com>; 'johnson@yakama.com' 
<johnson@yakama.com>; 'enviroreview@yakama.com' <enviroreview@yakama.com>; Patti Johnson 
<patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'klarned@fs.fed.us' 
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<klarned@fs.fed.us>; 'Mrivera1@bpa.gov' <Mrivera1@bpa.gov> 
Subject: Notice Of Application for PF‐18‐00001 
 
Hello, 
 
Please review the Public Facilities application for Kittitas County Public Works’ new proposed Rad Maintenance 
Operations Facilities. Comments for this application are due by July 3rd at 5pm. Feel free to contact me with any 
questions you may have. 
 
Internal PF‐18‐00001 
 
External PF‐18‐00001 
 
Thank you, 
 

Chelsea Benner 
Planner I 

Kittitas County Community Development Services 

411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 

(p) 509‐962‐7506 (f) 509‐962‐7682 

chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us 
 

 

 
Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.  
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14  


